No. 1758

The Embassy of the United States of America presents its compliments to the Department of Foreign Affairs and refers to the Air Transport Agreement between the Government of the United States of America and the Government of the Republic of the Philippines effected by an exchange of notes at Washington September 16, 1982, as amended (the Agreement). Pursuant to Article 3 of the Agreement, the United States re-designates Northwest Airlines, Inc., to operate scheduled combination and all-cargo service on Route 2 of Annex I, and charter combination and all-cargo service under Annex III.

The Embassy has also enclosed with this Note a copy of Northwest Airlines' application to the Civil Aeronautics Board for a new foreign air carrier permit.

03/01 2007 09:01 FAX 5260606

ECON SECTION US EMBASSY

I M003

The Embassy of the United States of America takes this opportunity to renew to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of the Philippines the assurances of its highest consideration.

Enclosure: As stated.

Embassy of the United States of America,

Manila, December 28, 2006.

